SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Friday, the 31st Day of July, 1891.

LUNATICS ACT AMENDMENT.

Mr. Fish, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—

Clause 2. To strike out subsection (1).

To strike out subsection (5).

In subsection (6) to strike out the words "Inspector-General," and substitute in lieu thereof the words "Colonial Secretary."

To strike out subsection (7). To strike out subsection (11).

To strike out subsection (18).

Clause 5. To strike out the whole of the clause.

Contingent upon the above not being agreed to, then to move that the words "Medical Officer" be struck out, and insert in lieu thereof the following words: "Chairman of the Trustees or Board;" and to add at end of clause the following words: "Provided that the cost of the care and maintenance of such person or persons shall be a charge upon the consolidated revenue of the colony."

LAND- AND INCOME-ASSESSMENT BILL.

Mr. SHERA, in Committee, to move,—

Schedule A. Line 4, to insert the word "all," before the word "improvements."

Lines 4 and 5, to strike out "upon all land owned by any person or company up to three thousand pounds."

Lines 24 and 25, to strike out the words "there shall be deducted by way of exemption a sum of five hundred pounds."